09-09-1999

Attorney Docket No. BLN 332



9/7/99 RECO	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101139109 and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): Sigma-Aldrich Co.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignate: Name: Cutler Manufacturing Acquisition Corp.	gnee(s)):
Address: 3240 Flightline Drive	
City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33811-2844 Country: USA	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ n 3. Nature of Conveyance:	0
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Change of Name
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreem Execution Date: 8/26/99	nent
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No(s).	tion, the execution date(s) of the application is: B. Patent No(s).
A. Tatent Application Polsy.	4,724,999
Others on	additional sheet(s) attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s) 0 + Patent(s): 1 = Total 1
Kurt F. James	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	Deposit Account Number: 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Kurt F. James	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9-2-99
Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
8/1999 MTHAI1 00000212 4724999 C:581 40.00 OP	5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sigma-Aldrich Co. of 509 West Monroe Street, Highland, Illinois 62249, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to a certain application for letters patent of the United States and the invention disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Cutler Manufacturing Acquisition Corp. of 3240 Flightline Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33811-2844, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions

1

thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patent application listed below.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ends of the respective full terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States patent applications to assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors or assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said patent applications or any of them, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed Assignor's right, title, and interest in said invention has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

2

THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

Serial No. <u>Issued</u> <u>Title</u>
4,724,999 February 16, 1988 Secured Mailbox

SIGMA-ALDRICH CO.

By: / horn

Րhomas E. Briggs, Vice Prestident

[SEAL]

ATTEST:

3

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Alinois	
County of <u>Modison</u>) ss.

> Marie & Hansmann Notary Public

My Commissioner Expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARIE E. GANSMANN

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My commission expires 8/3/2000